CITY OF PATASKALA, OHIO

City of Pataskala Administrative Offices www.cityofpataskalaohio.gov



621 West Broad Street Suite 2B Pataskala, Ohio 43062 Telephone: 740-927-2021 Fax: 740-927-0228

PUBLIC NOTICE

RESOLUTION 2023-032 A resolution granting an extension of the Hazelton Crossing Planned Development District (PDD), which is located on the northeast corner of State Route 310/Hazelton-Etna Road and Refugee Road, parcel numbers 064-152964-00.000, 064-152964-00.004, and 064-152964-00.001 and totals 95.35 +/- acres.

Passed April 17, 2023

RESOLUTION 2023-033 A resolution authorizing the City Administrator to accept the bid of, and execute and agreement with, Axis Civil Construction for construction services for the Cable Road Bridge Replacement Project. Passed April 17, 2023

RESOLUTION 2023-034 A resolution authorizing the City Administrator to accept the bid of, and execute and agreement with, Axis Civil Construction for construction services for the Township Road Bridge Maintenance Project.

Passed April 17, 2023

RESOLUTION 2023-035 A resolution authorizing and directing the City Administrator, or his designee, to advertise, receive, and review bids for construction of the 2023 Roadway Improvements Program. Passed April 17, 2023

RESOLUTION 2023-036 A resolution authorizing and directing the City Administrator, or his designee, to advertise, receive, and review bids for construction of the Vine Street Trunk Sewer Project. Passed April 17, 2023

RESOLUTION 2023-037 A resolution authorizing participation in the ODOT road salt contracts awarded in 2023.

Passed April 17, 2023

RESOLUTION 2023-039 A resolution authorizing and directing the City Administrator to execute an Operating Lease Agreement with the Gordon Flesch Company, Inc. for the acquisition of a multifunction copier and associated maintenance agreement for the Utility Department. Passed April 17, 2023

RESOLUTION 2023-040 A resolution authorizing and directing the City Administrator to enter into an agreement with Griffin Pavement Striping to provide new pavement markings on the entire length of Broad Street and certain areas on Main Street within the City of Pataskala. Passed April 17, 2023

Kathy M. Hoskinson Clerk of Council